S.N.

© 00 N O Ul & W N -

A W W W W W W W W W W INDNNDNNDNDNDNNNRRRR 2 |2 2= = [ | =
S ©W oo N Ul WN PO OO NOOOUPE, WNRFP O OOLONOOUE, WN = O

Name of Medical College
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rajkot
B J Medical College, Ahmedabad
GMERS Medical College, Dharpur Patan
GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar
GMERS Medical College, Gotri, Vadodara
GMERS Medical College, Hadiyol, Himmatnagar
GMERS Medical College, Junagadh
GMERS Medical College, Navsari
GMERS Medical College, Rajpipla
GMERS Medical College, Sola, Ahmedabad
GMERS Medical College, Vadnagar, Mehsana
GMERS Medical College, Valsad
Government Medical College, Bhavnagar
Government Medical College, Morbi
Government Medical College, Panchmahal Godhra
Government Medical College, Porbandar
Government Medical College, Surat
Medical College, Baroda
MP Shah Medical College, Jamnagar
Narendra Modi Medical College, Ahmedabad
Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay Medical College, Rajkot
Smt. N.H.L. Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad
Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education & Research, Surat
Banas Medical College and Research Institute, Palanpur, Gujarat
CU Shah Medical College, Surendra Nagar
Dr.Kiran C.Patel Medical College and Research Institute
Dr. M.K. Shah Medical College & Research Centre, Ahmedabad
Dr. N.D. Desai Faculty of Medical Science and Research, Nadiad
GCS Medical College, Ahmedabad
Gujarat Adani Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhuj
Kiran Medical College, Surat
Nootan Medical College and Research Centre, Mehsana
Parul Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Vadodara
Pramukhswami Medical College, Karmsad
SAL Institute of Medical Sciences, Ahmedabad
SBKS Medical Instt. & Research Centre, Vadodra
Shantabaa Medical College, Amreli
Swaminayaran Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Zydus Medical College & Hospital, Dahod
Ananya College of Medicine & Research

List of Medical Colleges Gujarat

University Name
Statutory Autonomous, AIIMS (Rajkot)
Gujarat University
Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan
Gujarat University
MS University of Baroda
Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan
Saurashtra University
Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Gujarat University
Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan
Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Maharaja Krishnakumarsinghji Bhavnagar University
Saurashtra University, Rajkot
Shri Govind Guru University, Godhara

Bhakta Kavi Narsing Mehta University, Bikha Roa, Khadia

Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
MS University of Baroda

Saurashtra University

Gujarat University

Saurashtra University

Gujarat University

Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University, Patan
Saurashtra University

Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Gujarat University

Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad
Gujarat University

KSKYV Kachchh University, Bhuj

Veer Narmad South Gujarat University
Sankalchand Patel University

Parul University, Vadodara

Bhaikaka University

Gujarat University

Sumandeep Vidyapeeth University (Deemed), Vadodra
Saurashtra University

Swaminayaran University

Shri Govind Guru University, Godhara
Gujarat University

2020
1946
2012
2012
2011
2015
2015
2022
2022
2011
2017
2012
1995
2022
2022
2022
1964
1949
1955
2009
1995
1963
1999
2018
2000
2020
2017
2019
2011
2009
2023
2019
2016
1987
2023
2002
2019
2023
2018
2023

Year of Inception of College



