List of Medical Colleges Gujarat

S.N.	Name of Medical College	University Name	Year of Inception of College
1	All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rajkot	Statutory Autonomous, AIIMS (Rajkot)	2020
2	B J Medical College, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	.946
3	GMERS Medical College, Dharpur Patan	Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan	2012
4	GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar	Gujarat University	2012
5	GMERS Medical College, Gotri, Vadodara	MS University of Baroda	2011
6	GMERS Medical College, Hadiyol, Himmatnagar	Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan	2015
7	GMERS Medical College, Junagadh	Saurashtra University	2015
8	GMERS Medical College, Navsari	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	2022
9	GMERS Medical College, Rajpipla	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	2022
10	GMERS Medical College, Sola, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	2011
11	GMERS Medical College, Vadnagar, Mehsana	Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University,Patan	2017
12	GMERS Medical College, Valsad	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	2012
13	Government Medical College, Bhavnagar	Maharaja Krishnakumarsinghji Bhavnagar University	1995
14	Government Medical College, Morbi	Saurashtra University, Rajkot	2022
15	Government Medical College, Panchmahal Godhra	Shri Govind Guru University, Godhara	2022
16	Government Medical College, Porbandar	Bhakta Kavi Narsing Mehta University, Bikha Roa, Khadia	2022
17	Government Medical College, Surat	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	1964
18	Medical College, Baroda	MS University of Baroda	1949
19	MP Shah Medical College, Jamnagar	Saurashtra University	1955
20	Narendra Modi Medical College, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	2009
21	Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay Medical College, Rajkot	Saurashtra University	1995
22	Smt. N.H.L. Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	1963
23	Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education & Research, Surat	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	1999
24	Banas Medical College and Research Institute, Palanpur, Gujarat	Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University, Patan	2018
25	CU Shah Medical College, Surendra Nagar	Saurashtra University	2000
26	Dr.Kiran C.Patel Medical College and Research Institute	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	2020
27	Dr. M.K. Shah Medical College & Research Centre, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	2017
28	Dr. N.D. Desai Faculty of Medical Science and Research, Nadiad	Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad	2019
29	GCS Medical College, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	2011
30	Gujarat Adani Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhuj	KSKV Kachchh University, Bhuj	2009
31	Kiran Medical College, Surat	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University	2023
32	Nootan Medical College and Research Centre, Mehsana	Sankalchand Patel University	2019
33	Parul Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Vadodara	Parul University, Vadodara	2016
34	Pramukhswami Medical College, Karmsad	Bhaikaka University	1987
35	SAL Institute of Medical Sciences, Ahmedabad	Gujarat University	2023
36	SBKS Medical Instt. & Research Centre, Vadodra	Sumandeep Vidyapeeth University (Deemed), Vadodra	2002
37	Shantabaa Medical College, Amreli	Saurashtra University	2019
38	Swaminayaran Institute of Medical Sciences & Research		2023
39	Zydus Medical College & Hospital, Dahod	Shri Govind Guru University, Godhara	2018
40	Ananya College of Medicine & Research	Gujarat University	2023